3. Statistics

School Classification

(As of April 1, 2023)

Classification Enrolled  Attending Degrees
College/Graduate School Students Students Awarded
College of convergence 581 390 50
College of Nursing 393 338 1,321
College of Business Administration 2,333 1,642 19,847
College of Engineering 4,997 3,680 34,695
College of Engineering Sciences 1,845 1,203 3,770
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences 2,376 1,859 20,607
College of Culture and Social Sciences 1,160 764 3,605
College of Education 1,712 1,411 18,215
College of Social Sciences 1,497 1,095 9,353
College of Human Ecology 781 659 5,185
College

College of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences 1,155 777 3,279
College of Veterinary Medicine 327 305 1,656
College of Pharmacy 371 362 2,337
College of Arts 911 718 6,756
College of Medicine 744 729 9,525
College of Humanities 2,025 1,532 18,192
College of Natural Sciences 1,815 1,335 15,723
College of Dentistry - - 1,775
College of divisions governed 358 287 1084
College of Law - - 7,782
Total (Colleges) 25,381 19,086 184,757

_15_



Special
Graduate

Programs

Classification
College/Graduate School

Graduate

Programs

Master's Degrees

Doctoral Degrees

Graduate School of Business

Graduate School of Culture

Law School

School of Medicine

School of Dental Medicine

School of Data science

Special
Graduate
Programs

Graduate School
of Business

Graduate School
of Education

Graduate School
of Agricultural Development

Graduate School
of Industry and Technology

Graduate School
of industrial Cooperation
(Yeosu Campus)

Graduate School
of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences

Graduate School
of Public Administration

Graduate School
of Public Policy

Graduate School
of Plant Protection and Quarantine

Institute of Liberal Education

Innovation Center for Engineering Education

Institute of Honam Studies

Total (Graduate School)
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Enrolled
Students

2,006
1,490
125
66
408
402

53

441

192

143

14

190

18

5,552

Attending
Students

1,680
1,230
104
55
394
396

50

397

172

140

14

157

17

4,810

Degrees
Awarded

23,038

8,789

696

167

1,348

373

997

1,273

5,906

73

1,660

327

33

1,659

374

46,713



* Excluding the following members: the President of university(1l), Institute of Liberal Education (4),

Institute of Honam Studies (1), Innovation Center for Engineering Education (1).

Degrees Granted
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(As of April 1, 2023)

192,997

37,988

8,725

77

239,787

Faculty and Staff Members

B N e

(As of April 1, 2023)

President 1

Professors 823

Associate Professors 199

Faculty Assistant Professors 167
Total 1,189

Assistants 246

Staff 807

Total 3,432
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Current Status of Plots and Buildings on Respective Campuses

o o o o o N S N N N N S S SO N SO S SN SR

(As of April 1, 2023)

Yongbong Campus 1,003,984 152 607,787
Excluding
Gwangju Hakdong Campus 57,352 8 30,060 CNU
Hospital
Sub Total 1,061,336 160 637,847
Dundeok Campus 398,625 28 130,072
C
ampus Geukdong .C.a.mpus and 61,321 g 20,862
Others Facilities
Yeosu Ind Uni .
ndustryUniversity 4,078 ) 8.376
Convergence Campus
Sub Total 464,024 38 159,310
Total 1,525,360 198 726,155
Jangseong Experimental 8,543,975 5 2918
Farm land
Naju Bonghwang District 295,259 12 4,194
Bogildo Experimental Farm 17.468 ) 446
land
G ) Ora District, Jeju Province 16,529 - -
wangju Hwasun Hospital District 124,252 22 39,884
CNU
other Jindo Natural Education Site - 1 2,026 Foinﬁémn
Lands (93,376m’)
Cheomdan District - 2 5,973
Sub Total 8,997,483 44 55,441
Dolsan Geumbong District 15,720 2 4913
Df)lS?.n Training Center 457 | 212
Yeosu District
Sado Training Center 5,853 4 202
Sub Total 22,030 7 5,357
Total 9,019,513 51 60,798
Total 10,544,873 249 786,953
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