3. Statistics

School Classification

(As of April 1, 2023)

	Classification College/Graduate School	Enrolled Students	Attending Students	Degrees Awarded
	College of convergence	581	390	50
	College of Nursing	393	338	1,321
	College of Business Administration	2,333	1,642	19,847
	College of Engineering	4,997	3,680	34,695
	College of Engineering Sciences	1,845	1,203	3,770
	College of Agriculture and Life Sciences	2,376	1,859	20,607
	College of Culture and Social Sciences	1,160	764	3,605
	College of Education	1,712	1,411	18,215
	College of Social Sciences	1,497	1,095	9,353
College	College of Human Ecology	781	659	5,185
Conege	College of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences	1,155	777	3,279
	College of Veterinary Medicine	327	305	1,656
	College of Pharmacy	371	362	2,337
	College of Arts	911	718	6,756
	College of Medicine	744	729	9,525
	College of Humanities	2,025	1,532	18,192
	College of Natural Sciences	1,815	1,335	15,723
	College of Dentistry	-	-	1,775
	College of divisions governed	358	287	1084
	College of Law	-	-	7,782
	Total (Colleges)	25,381	19,086	184,757

Classification College/Graduate School			Enrolled Students	Attending Students	Degrees Awarded
	Graduate Programs	Master's Degrees	2,006	1,680	23,038
		Doctoral Degrees	1,490	1,230	8,789
	Graduate School of Business		125	104	696
	Graduate School of Culture		66	55	167
	Law School		408	394	1,348
	School of M	Medicine			373
	School of I	Dental Medicine	402	396	997
	School of I	Data science	53	50	-
	Special Graduate Programs	Graduate School of Business			1,273
Special		Graduate School of Education	441	397	5,906
Graduate Programs		Graduate School of Agricultural Development			73
		Graduate School of Industry and Technology	192	172	1,660
		Graduate School of industrial Cooperation (Yeosu Campus)	143	140	327
		Graduate School of Fisheries and Ocean Sciences	14	14	33
		Graduate School of Public Administration	4	4	1,659
		Graduate School of Public Policy	190	157	374
		Graduate School of Plant Protection and Quarantine	18	17	-
Institute of	of Liberal Edu	ication			
Innovation	n Center for l	Engineering Education			
Institute of	of Honam Stu	dies			
	Total (G	Graduate School)	5,552	4,810	46,713

Total (All)	30,933	23,896	231,470
-------------	--------	--------	---------

^{*} Excluding the following members: the President of university(1), Institute of Liberal Education (4), Institute of Honam Studies (1), Innovation Center for Engineering Education (1).

Degrees Granted

(As of April 1, 2023)

Bachelor's	Master's	Doctorate	Honorary Doctorate	Total
192,997	37,988	8,725	77	239,787

Faculty and Staff Members

(As of April 1, 2023)

	Positions	Number of Staff Members	l e
	President	1	
	Professors	823	
	Associate Professors	199	
Faculty	Assistant Professors	167	
	Total	1,189	
	Assistants	246	
	Staff		
Total		3,432	

Current Status of Plots and Buildings on Respective Campuses

(As of April 1, 2023)

			Buildings			
	Classification			Number of Buildings	Floor Space	Remarks
		Yongbong Campus	1,003,984	152	607,787	
	Gwangju	Hakdong Campus	57,352	8	30,060	Excluding CNU Hospital
		Sub Total	1,061,336	160	637,847	
		Dundeok Campus	398,625	28	130,072	
Campus	Yeosu	Geukdong Campus and Others Facilities	61,321	8	20,862	
		IndustryUniversity Convergence Campus	4,078	2	8,376	
		Sub Total	464,024	38	159,310	
		Total	1,525,360	198	726,155	
	Gwangju	Jangseong Experimental Farm land	8,543,975	5	2,918	
		Naju Bonghwang District	295,259	12	4,194	
		Bogildo Experimental Farm land	17,468	2	446	
		Ora District, Jeju Province	16,529		-	
		Hwasun Hospital District	124,252	22	39,884	
other Lands		Jindo Natural Education Site	-	1	2,026	CNU Foundation Land (93,376 m²)
		Cheomdan District	-	2	5,973	
		Sub Total	8,997,483	44	55,441	
		Dolsan Geumbong District	15,720	2	4,913	
	Yeosu	Dolsan Training Center District	457	1	242	
		Sado Training Center	5,853	4	202	
		Sub Total	22,030	7	5,357	
	Total		9,019,513	51	60,798	
		Total	10,544,873	249	786,953	